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SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1989 

1. The Director General submits herewith to the General Conference a draft 

resolution whereby the Conference could, in accordance with Article XIV.D of the 

Statute, fix the scale of assessment for 1989. The scale has been prepared in 

accordance with the present principles established by the Conference [1] and takes 

account of the fact that 113 States were Members of the Agency on 31 July 1988. 

2. On various occasions, members of the Board of Governors have stated that the 

Secretariat should reduce programme implementation (expenditure) to match the cash 

inflow from Member States' Regular Budget contributions. Member States are 

accordingly urged to inform the Director General by 1 January 1989 as to when their 

Regular Budget contributions will be paid to the Agency. In the light of the 

information provided, the Secretariat will prepare cash forecasts on the basis of 

which the programme will be implemented. 

11] See resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XXVIII)/RES/433 respectively. 
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Draft resolution 

SCALE OF ASSESSMENT OF MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS FOR 1989 

The General Conference, 

Applying the principles it has established for the assessment of Members' 

contributions towards the Agency's Regular Budget [*], 

1. Decides that Members' individual base rates and assessments in respect of the 

Agency's Regular Budget for 1989 shall be as set forth in the Annex hereto; and 

2. Determines. pursuant to Financial Regulation 6.08 [**], that in the event of 

a State becoming a Member of the Agency during the remainder of 1988 or in 1989 it 

shall be assessed as appropriate: 

(a) For an advance or advances to the Working Capital Fund, in 
accordance with Financial Regulation 7.03 [***]; and 

(b) For a contribution or contributions towards the Agency's 
Regular Budget, in accordance with the principles the 
Conference has established for that purpose. 

[*] By resolutions GC(III)/RES/50 and GC(XXVIII)/RES/433. 

I**] INFCIRC/8/Rev.l. 

[***] INFCIRC/8/Rev.l/Mod.l. 
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Regular Budget assessment 

Member State 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cote d'Ivoire 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 

Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 

Base rate 
% 

(1) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.61 
1.64 

0.73 
0.02 
1.17 
0.01 
1.38 

0.16 
0.01 
0.34 
0.01 
3.03 

0.07 
0.78 
0.13 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.02 
0.69 
0.01 
0.05 

0.71 
0.03 
0.03 
0.07 
0.01 

0.01 
0.49 
6.30 
0.03 
1.31 

Scale 
% 

(2) 

0.007 
0.007 
0.092 
0.414 
1.701 

0.757 
0.015 
1.214 
0.007 
0.909 

0.107 
0.007 
0.353 
0.007 
3.143 

0.049 
0.630 
0.088 
0.013 
0.013 

0.061 
0.013 
0.716 
0.007 
0.034 

0.736 
0.020 
0.020 
0.048 
0.007 

0.007 
0.508 
6.535 
0.031 
1.359 

US$ 

(3) 

1 774 
1 774 

17 024 
91 733 

283 880 

126 361 
5 472 

202 524 
1 774 

168 206 

21 466 
2 049 

58 854 
1 774 

524 486 

12 287 
268 340 
19 094 
2 794 
2 794 

12 954 
2 794 

119 437 
1 774 
7 501 

122 900 
3 814 
3 814 

11 258 
1 774 

1 774 
84 818 

1 090 514 
5 194 

226 758 

Equivalent 
in US$ of AS 

(4) 

108 788 
108 788 

1 523 032 
6 636 068 
28 483 749 

12 678 728 
217 576 

20 320 733 
108 788 

15 012 744 

1 740 608 
108 788 

5 905 189 
108 788 

52 625 456 

761 516 
8 485 464 
1 414 244 
217 576 
217 576 

979 092 
217 576 

11 983 989 
108 788 
543 940 

12 331 388 
326 364 
326 364 
761 516 
108 788 

108 788 
8 510 414 

109 419 225 
521 068 

22 752 230 
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Regular Budget assessment 

Member State Base rate 
% 

(1) 

8.17 
0.01 
0.43 
0.02 
0.01 

0.01 
0.22 
0.03 
0.35 
0.14 

0.62 
0.12 
0.18 
0.22 
3.75 

0.02 
10.73 
0.01 
0.01 
0.20 

0.29 
0.01 
0.01 
0.26 
0.01 

0.05 
0.01 
0.10 
0.01 
0.01 

0.88 
0.01 
0.01 
0.05 

1.72 
0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

Scale 
« K, 

(2) 

8 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
3 

0 
11 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
0 
0 
0 

.474 

.007 

.285 

.014 

.007 

.010 

.161 

.031 

.255 

.095 

.412 

.079 

.187 

.228 

.890 

.014 

.130 

.007 

.007 

.132 

.301 

.007 

.007 

.270 

.010 

.052 

.007 

.066 

.007 

.007 

.589 

.010 

.007 

.034 

.784 

.249 

.007 

.007 

.125 

us$ 
(3) 

1 414 
2 

55 
3 
1 

1 
51 
5 
78 
21 

80 
13 
31 
38 
649 

2 
1 857 

1 
1 
24 

50 
2 
1 
45 
1 

8 
1 
12 
1 
1 

120 
1 
1 
7 

297 
41 
1 
1 
22 

207 
393 
183 
069 
774 

731 
151 
194 
259 
143 

969 
955 
157 
082 
115 

983 
337 
774 
774 
173 

198 
049 
774 
005 
731 

654 
774 
601 
774 
774 

300 
731 
774 
158 

728 
543 
774 
774 
810 

Equivalent 
in US* 

< 

141 

4 

2 

3 
1 

6 
1 
3 
3 

65 

186 

2 

5 

4 

1 

9 

29 
4 

2 

> of 
:4) 

897 
108 
677 
217 
108 

173 
393 
521 
807 
523 

744 
305 
126 
820 
130 

217 
360 
108 
108 
175 

036 
108 
108 
515 
173 

868 
108 
087 
108 
108 

573 
173 
108 
543 

873 
168 
108 
108 
066 

AS 

676 
788 
884 
576 
788 

670 
336 
068 
580 
032 

856 
456 
235 
974 
513 

576 
058 
788 
788 
760 

780 
788 
788 
712 
670 

408 
788 
880 
788 
788 

344 
670 
788 
940 

168 
372 
788 
788 
972 

Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Namibia 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 
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Regular Budget assessment 

Member State nase race 
% 

(1) 

0.53 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.10 
0.63 
0.18 
0.04 
0.19 

0.96 
0.01 
0.01 
0.10 
0.43 

2.01 
0.01 
0.01 
1.24 
1.11 

0.04 
0.09 
0.03 
0.34 
0.01 

1.27 
10.09 
0.18 

4.81 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 
0.59 
0.01 
0.45 

0.01 
0.01 
0.02 

100.00 

scaie 
% 

(2) 

0.550 
0.042 
0.013 
0.013 
0.047 

0.069 
0.481 
0.120 
0.041 
0.130 

0.996 
0.007 
0.007 
0.065 
0.290 

2.085 
0.007 
0.007 
1.286 
1.151 

0.026 
0.061 
0.020 
0.226 
0.007 

1.317 
10.466 
0.187 

4.989 
0.007 

25.932 
0.027 
0.388 
0.008 
0.299 

0.007 
0.007 
0.013 

100.000 

1TC< 
Uoi 

o: 
91 
11 
2 
2 
9 

16 
174 
23 
6 
30 

166 
1 
1 
11 
61 

347 
2 
1 

214 
192. 

4 
12 
3 

44 
1 

219 
1 746 

31 

832 
1 

4 327 
6 
71 
3 

57 

1 
1 
2 

17 216 

t 
p 

) 

742 
267 
794 
794 
541 

721 
885 
850 
923 
018 

173 
774 
774 
572 
705 

926 
049 
963 
641 
139 

833 
954 
814 
974 
774 

834 
554 
157 

599 
774 

438 
138 
501 
079 
908 

963 
774 
794 

000 

Equivalent 
in US$ of 

< 

9 

1 
6 
1 

2 

16 

1 
4 

34 

21 
19 

3 

22 
175 
3 

83 

434 

6 

4 

1 667 

C4> 

205 
652 
217 
217 
761 

087 
853 
958 
694 
066 

673 
108 
108 
087 
677 

909 
108 
108 
536 
278 

435 
979 
326 
698 
108 

057 
244 
126 

540 
108 

203 
435 
418 
108 
895 

108 
108 
217 

702 

AS 

094 
728 
576 
576 
516 

880 
644 
184 
738 
972 

430 
788 
788 
880 
884 

948 
788 
788 
482 
655 

152 
092 
364 
792 
788 

550 
477 
235 

702 
788 

326 
152 
492 
788 
460 

788 
788 
576 

000 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 

Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United Republic of Tanzania 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire 
Zambia 
Zimbabwe 

TOTAL 



GC(XXXlI)/843 
p a g e 6 

A P P E N D I X 

MEMBERS' CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE AGENCY'S REGULAR BUDGET FOR 1989 

The computation of the individual Reaular Budget assessments 

1. As a first step in computing the individual Regular Budget assessments, the 

Agency's Regular Budget for 1989 is divided into a "non-safeguards" component and a 

"safeguards" component 11]. The total assessment proposed is $ 17 216 000 plus the 

equivalent in United States dollars of AS 1 667 702 000, Which, at an exchange rate 

of AS 12.70 to $ 1.00, amounts to $ 148 531 000 [2]. Of this total the 

"non-safeguards" component amounts to $ 10 199 000 plus the equivalent in United 

States dollars of AS 1 087 880 000 and the "safeguards" component to $ 7 017 000 

plus the equivalent in United States dollars of AS 579 822 000. (The latter 

component consists of the appropriation specifically proposed for safeguards less 

income of $ 250 000 which it is estimated will be received from non-member States 

during 1989.) 

2. The next step is to derive a base rate of assessment for each Member of the 

Agency on the basis of the scale used by the United Nations to assess contributions 

from its Members to its budgets for the years 1986-1988 [3]. This is done in 

Table 1. 

[1] See resolution GC(XXVII)/RES/416. 

[2] See document GC(XXXII)/837, Annex III, draft resolution A. 

[3] See General Assembly Resolution 40/248. 
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Member 

(1) 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessment for 
1986-88 [a] 

(2) 

United Nations 
rates of assessment 

for 1986-88 
of States Members 

of the Agency but not 
of the United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base rate of 
assessment: (2) or 
(3) multiplied by 
the coefficient 
0.989532 [b] 

(4) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.62 
1.66 

0.74 
0.02 
1.18 
0.01 
1.40 

0.16 
0.01 
0.34 
0.01 
3.06 

0.07 
0.79 
0.13 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.02 
0.70 

Democratic Kampuchea 0.01 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 

Denmark 0.72 
Dominican Republic 0.03 
Ecuador 0.03 
Egypt 0.07 
El Salvador 0.01 

Ethiopia 0.01 
Finland 0.50 
France 6.37 
Gabon 0.03 
German Democratic Republic 1.33 

Germany, Federal Republic of 8.26 
Ghana 0.01 
Greece 0.44 
Guatemala 0.02 
Haiti 0.01 

0.05 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.61 
1.64 

0.73 
0.02 
1.17 
0.01 
1.38 

0.16 
0.01 
0.34 
0.01 
3.03 

0.07 
0.78 
0.13 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.02 
0.69 
0.01 
0.05 

0.71 
0.03 
0.03 
0.07 
0.01 

0.01 
0.49 
6.30 
0.03 
1.31 

8.17 
0.01 
0.43 
0.02 
0.01 
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Member 

(1) 

United Nations 
percentage 

assessment for 
1986-88 [a] 

(2) 

United Nations 
rates of assessment 

for 1986-88 
of States Members 

of the Agency but not 
of the United Nations 

(3) 

Agency base rate of 
assessment: (2) or 
(3) multiplied by 
the coefficient 
0.989532 [b] 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

0.01 
0.22 
0.03 
0.35 
0.14 

0.63 
0.12 
0.18 
0.22 
3.79 

0.02 
10.8A 
0.01 
0.01 

0.29 
0.01 
0.01 
0.26 

0.20 

0.01 

0.01 
0.22 
0.03 
0.35 
0.14 

0.62 
0.12 
0.18 
0.22 
3.75 

0.02 
10.73 
0.01 
0.01 
0.20 

0.29 
0.01 
0.01 
0.26 
0.01 

Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Namibia 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 

0.05 
0.01 
0.10 
0.01 
0.01 

0.89 

0.01 
0.05 

1.74 
0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

0.54 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

0.01 

0.05 
0.01 
0.10 
0.01 
0.01 

0.88 
0.01 
0.01 
0.05 

1.72 
0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

0.53 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 
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United Nations . . , 
.. ••. J « i.- x. r t. Agency base rate of United Nations rates of assessment ° * . ... 

*. c -mo* oo assessment: (2) or 
,. . percentage for 1986-88 ,_. ... ,. . . Member r .". , „. . „ - (3) multiplied by assessment for of States Members .. *. . * ,-_, 0_ . , - .. . . . . the coefficient 

1986-88 [a] of the Agency but not 0.989532 [b] 
of the United Nations 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 

Philippines 0.10 0.10 
Poland 0.64 0.63 
Portugal 0.18 0.18 
Qatar 0.04 0.04 
Romania 0.19 0.19 

Saudi Arabia 0.97 0.96 
Senegal 0.01 0.01 
Sierra Leone 0.01 0.01 
Singapore 0.10 0.10 
South Africa 0.44 0.43 

Spain 2.03 2.01 
Sri Lanka 0.01 0.01 
Sudan 0.01 0.01 
Sweden 1.25 1.24 
Switzerland 1.12 1.11 

Syrian Arab Republic 0.04 0.04 
Thailand 0.09 0.09 
Tunisia 0.03 0.03 
Turkey 0.34 0.34 
Uganda 0.01 0.01 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 1.28 1.27 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 10.20 10.09 
United Arab Emirates 0.18 0.18 
United Kingdom of Great Britain 
and Northern Ireland 4.86 4.81 

United Republic of Tanzania 0.01 0.01 

United States of America 25.00 25.00 
Uruguay 0.04 0.04 
Venezuela 0.60 0.59 
Viet Nam 0.01 0.01 
Yugoslavia 0.46 0.45 

Zaire 0.01 0.01 
Zambia 0.01 0.01 
Zimbabwe 0.02 0.02 

99.39 1.40 100.00 

la] See General Assembly Resolution 40/248. 
lb] In certain cases the coefficient is not applied - see paragraph 3 below. 
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3. It will be seen from the end of the foregoing table that the United 

Nations percentage assessments for Members of the Agency that were also Members 

of the United Nations amount to 99.39 per cent, and that the United Nations 

rates of assessment for the other Members of the Agency amount to 1.40 per 

cent. To the total figure of 100.79 per cent, obtained by combining these two 

percentages, a coefficient is applied to establish the base rates of assessment 

for all Member States of the Agency which will give a total of 100.00 per cent. 

In accordance with the principles established by the General Conference [4], 

however, the coefficient is not applied in the case of the Member bearing the 

highest United Nations assessment, nor of the 32 Members each bearing the lowest 

United Nations assessment. The coefficient is therefore calculated as follows: 

Total 

Less: For the Member bearing 
the highest assessment 

For the 32 Members bearing 
the lowest assessment 
(32 x 0.01) 

Totals for calculation of the coefficient 

United Nations 
percentage 
assessments 

100.79 

25.00 

Coefficient 74.68 
75.47 

= 0.989532 

Agency 
base rate of 
assessment 

100.00 

25.00 

0.32 (25.32) 0.32 (25.32) 

75.47 74.68 

4. To determine each Member's share in the safeguards component, and in 

compliance with the arrangements as set forth in the applicable principles of 

assessment [5] the following list shows the Member States qualifying to receive 

partial relief in respect of their assessments for the safeguards component of 

the Regular Budget. 

[4] See Resolution GC(III)/RES/50, sub-paragraph (a) of the operative 

paragraph. 

[5] See resolution GC(XXVIII)/RES/433. 
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Table 2 

Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Bangladesh 

Bolivia 
Brazil 
Bulgaria 
Burma 
Cameroon 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's 
Republic of Korea 

Dominican Republic 

Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 
Ethiopia 
Ghana 

Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 
Hungary 
India 

Indonesia 
Iran, Islamic Republic 
Iraq 
Jamaica 
Jordan 

Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Madagascar 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses in 1989 

($) 
(2) 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 
3 432 

754 
27 460 
5 148 
1 029 
754 

5 148 
188 788 
5 835 
754 
754 

3 775 
754 
754 

2 402 
754 

754 
4 119 
754 
754 

1 373 

11 327 
1 029 
754 

28 713 
42 563 

6 865 
of 17 735 

1 716 
943 
754 

754 
3 775 
1 029 
754 
754 

Member 

(1) 

Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 
Mexico 
Mongolia 

Morocco 
Namibia 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 
Philippines 

Poland 
Portugal 
Romania 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 

Singapore 
South Africa 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Syrian Arab Republic 

Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 
United Republic of 
Tanzania 

Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 
Zaire 

Zambia 
Zimbabwe 

TOTAL 

Required share 
of safeguards 
expenses in 1989 

($) 
(2) 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
754 

2 059 
_ 
754 
754 

3 432 

5 148 
754 
754 

2 402 
6 522 

110 631 
5 492 
10 640 

754 
754 

1 373 
17 849 
1 029 
943 
754 

3 775 
754 

10 297 
754 

754 

2 059 
11 327 
2 059 
12 013 

943 

754 
754 

663 541 
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5. It will be noted from the foregoing table that the individual assessments of the 77 Members 

listed in Table 2 are in United States dollars and are at the 1976 level. The total amount is 

$ 663 541, which represents almost 1.3% of the safeguards component. The remaining amount is borne by 

36 Members, the share of each Member being calculated as shown in Table 3. 

Table 3 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate Share in the safeguards 
of component to be financed 

assessment by 36 Members 
(%) (%) 

(2) (3) 

US$ 

(4) 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(5) 

Australia 
Austria 
Belgium 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Canada 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 

German Democratic Republic 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Holy See 
Iceland 
Ireland 

Israel 
Italy 
Japan 
Kuwait 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya 

Liechtenstein 
Luxembourg 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
New Zealand 

Norway 
Qatar 
Saudi Arabia 
Spain 
Sweden 

Switzerland 
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 

1.64 
0.73 
1.17 
0.34 
3.03 

0.69 
0.71 
0.49 
6.30 
0.03 

1.31 
8.17 
0.01 
0.03 
0.18 

0.22 
3.75 
10.73 
0.29 
0.26 

0.01 
0.05 
0.01 
1.72 
0.24 

0.53 
0.04 
0.96 
2.01 
1.24 

1.11 
1.27 
10.09 
0.18 

1.83548 
0.81701 
30946 
38053 

United Kingdom of Great Britain and 
Northern Ireland 

United States of America 

TOTAL 

4.81 

25.00 

3.39116 

0.77224 
0.79463 
0.54841 
7.05092 
0.03358 

1.46614 
9.14382 
0.01119 
0.03358 
0.20145 

0.24622 
4.19698 
12.00895 
0.32457 
0.29099 

C.01119 
0.05596 
0.01119 
1.92501 
0.26861 

0.59317 
0.04477 
1.07443 
2.24958 
1.38780 

1.24231 
1.42138 
11.29267 
0.20145 

5.38332 

27.97985 

116 616 
51 908 
83 196 
24 177 
215 456 

49 064 
50 487 
34 843 
447 977 
2 134 

93 151 
580 949 

711 
2 134 
12 799 

15 644 
266 653 
762 984 
20 621 
18 488 

711 
3 555 
711 

122 305 
17 066 

37 687 
2 844 
68 263 
142 926 
88 173 

78 930 
90 307 
717 475 
12 799 

342 027 

1 777 688 

10 642 517 
4 737 204 
7 592 537 
2 206 397 
19 662 692 

4 477 617 
4 607 440 
3 179 802 
40 882 785 

194 704 

8 501 002 
53 017 880 

64 882 
194 704 

1 168 051 

1 427 638 
24 335 013 
69 630 534 
1 881 928 
1 687 224 

64 882 
324 468 
64 882 

11 161 632 
1 557 460 

3 439 330 
259 586 

6 229 782 
13 043 560 
8 046 770 

7 203 187 
8 241 474 
65 477 385 
1 168 051 

31 213 674 

162 233 326 

89.35 100.00000 6 353 459 579 822 000 

6. Each Member's share in the non-safeguards component is calculated by applying its base rate of 

assessment to the total non-safeguards component. 

7. For the convenience of Member States, Table 4 shows each Member's share in the non-safeguards and the 

safeguards component, as well as the resulting total assessment and percentage assessment. 



Member 

(1) 

Afghanistan 
Albania 
Algeria 
Argentina 
Australia 

Austria 
Bangladesh 
Belgium 
Bolivia 
Brazil 

Bulgaria 
Burma 
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Cameroon 
Canada 

Chile 
China 
Colombia 
Costa Rica 
Cote d'lvoire 

Cuba 
Cyprus 
Czechoslovakia 
Democratic Kampuchea 
Democratic People's Republic of Korea 

Denmark 
Dominican Republic 
Ecuador 
Egypt 
El Salvador 

Ethiopia 
Finland 
France 
Gabon 
German Democratic Republic 

Germany, Federal Republic of 
Ghana 
Greece 
Guatemala 
Haiti 

Base rate 

x 
(2) 

0.01 
0.01 
0.14 
0.61 
1.64 * 

0.73 
0.02 
1.17 
0.01 
1.38 

0.16 
0.01 
0.34 
0.01 
3.03 

0.07 
0.78 
0.13 
0.02 
0.02 

0.09 
0.02 
0.69 
0.01 
0.05 

0.71 
0.03 
0.03 
0.07 
0.01 

0.01 
0.49 
6.30 
0.03 
1.31 

8.17 
0.01 
0.43 
0.02 
0.01 

Table 4 

Non-safeguards component 

usl 

(3) 

1 
1 
14 
62 
167 

74 
2 

119 
1 

140 

16 
1 
34 
1 

309 

7 
79 
13 
2 
2 

9 
2 
70 
1 
5 

72 
3 
3 
7 
1 

1 
49 
642 
3 

133 

833 
1 
43 
2 
1 

020 
020 
278 
214 
264 

453 
040 
328 
020 
746 

318 
020 
677 
020 
030 

139 
5S2 
259 
040 
040 

179 
040 
373 
020 
099 

413 
060 
060 
139 
020 

020 
975 
537 
060 
607 

258 
020 
856 
040 
020 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

1 
6 
17 

7 

12 

15 

1 

3 

32 

8 
1 

7 

7 

5 
68 

14 

88 

4 

(4) 

108 788 
108 788 
523 032 
636 068 
841 232 

941 524 
217 576 
728 196 
108 788 
012 744 

740 608 
108 788 
698 792 
108 788 
962 764 

761 516 
48S 464 
414 244 
217 576 
217 576 

979 092 
217 576 
506 372 
108 788 
543 940 

723 948 
326 364 
326 364 
761 516 
108 788 

108 788 
330 612 
536 440 
326 364 
251 228 

879 796 
108 788 
677 884 
217 576 
108 788 

Safeguards 

us$ 

(5) 

754 
754 

2 746 
29 519 
116 616 

51 908 
3 432 

83 196 
754 

27 460 

5 148 
1 029 
24 177 

754 
215 456 

5 148 
188 788 
5 835 

754 
754 

3 775 
754 

49 064 
754 

2 402 

50 487 
754 
754 

4 119 
754 

754 
34 843 
447 977 
2 134 
93 151 

580 949 
1 373 
11 327 
1 029 

754 

component 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(6) 

-
-
-

10 642 517 

4 737 204 
-

7 592 537 
-
-

_ 
-

2 206 397 
-

19 662 692 

_ 
-
-
-
-

_ 
-

4 477 617 
-
-

4 607 440 
-
-
_ 
-

_ 
3 179 802 
40 882 785 

194 704 
8 501 002 

53 017 880 
-
-
-
_ 

Total assessment for 1989 

US$ 

(7) 

1 774 
1 774 

17 024 
91 733 
283 880 

126 361 
5 472 

202 524 
1 774 

168 206 

21 466 
2 049 
58 854 
1 774 

524 486 

12 287 
268 340 
19 094 
2 794 
2 794 

12 954 
2 794 

119 437 
1 774 
7 501 

122 900 
3 814 
3 814 
11 258 
1 774 

1 774 
84 818 

1 090 514 
5 194 

226 758 

1 414 207 
2 393 

55 183 
3 069 
1 774 

Equivalent 
in US$ of AS 

1 
6 
28 

12 

20 

15 

1 

5 

52 

8 
1 

11 

12 

8 
109 

22 

141 

4 

(8) 

108 788 
108 788 
523 032 
636 068 
483 749 

678 728 
217 576 
320 733 
108 788 
012 744 

740 608 
108 788 
905 189 
108 788 
625 456 

761 516 
485 464 
414 244 
217 576 
217 576 

979 092 
217 576 
983 989 
108 788 
543 940 

331 388 
326 364 
326 364 
761 516 
108 788 

108 788 
510 414 
419 225 
521 068 
752 230 

897 676 
108 788 
677 884 
217 576 
108 788 

Scale 

V *»I 

(9) 

0.007 
0.007 
0.092 
0.414 
1.701 

0.757 
0.015 
1.214 
0.007 
0.909 

0.107 
0.007 
0.353 
0.007 
3.143 

0.049 
0.630 
0.088 
0.013 
0.013 

0.061 
0.013 
0.716 
0.007 
0.034 

0.736 
0.020 
0.020 
0.048 
0.007 

0.007 
0.508 
6.535 
0.031 
1.359 

8.474 
0.007 
0.285 
0.014 
0.007 

0« 



Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1989 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate 

(2) 

0.01 
0.22 
0.03 
0,35 
0.14 

0.62 
0.12 
0.18 
0.22 
3.75 

0.02 
10.73 
0.01 
0.01 
0.20 

0.29 
0.01 
0.01 
0.26 
0.01 

0.05 
0.01 
0.10 
0.01 
0.01 

0.88 
0.01 
O.OX 
0.05 

1.72 
0.24 
0.01 
0.01 
0.19 

0.53 
0.06 
0.02 
0.02 
0.07 

us£ 

(3) 

1 
22 
3 
35 
14 

63 
12 
18 
22 
382 

2 
1 094 

1 
1 
20 

29 
1 
1 
26 
1 

5 
1 
10 
1 
1 

89 
1 
1 
5 

175 
24 
1 
1 
19 

54 
6 
2 
2 
7 

020 
438 
060 
696 
278 

234 
239 
358 
438 
462 

040 
353 
020 
020 
398 

577 
020 
020 
517 
020 

099 
020 
199 
020 
020 

751 
020 
020 
099 

423 
477 
020 
020 
378 

055 
119 
040 
040 
139 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

2 

3 
1 

6 
1 
1 
2 

40 

116 

2 

3 

2 

1 

9 

18 
2 

2 

5 

(4) 

108 788 
393 336 
326 364 
807 580 
523 032 

744 856 
305 456 
958 184 
393 336 
795 500 

217 576 
729 524 
108 788 
108 788 
175 760 

154 852 
108 788 
108 788 
828 488 
108 788 

543 940 
108 788 
087 880 
108 788 
108 788 

573 344 
108 788 
108 788 
543 940 

711 536 
610 912 
108 788 
108 788 
066 972 

765 764 
652 728 
217 576 
217 576 
761 516 

US* 

(5) 

711 
28 713 
2 134 
42 563 
6 865 

17 735 
1 716 
12 799 
15 644 
266 653 

943 
762 984 

754 
754 

3 775 

20 621 
1 029 
754 

18 488 
711 

3 555 
754 

2 402 
754 
754 

30 549 
711 
754 

2 059 

122 305 
17 066 

754 
754 

3 432 

37 687 
5 148 
754 
754 

2 402 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

1 
1 
24 

69 

1 

1 

11 
1 

3 

(6) 

64 882 

-
194 704 

-
-

_ 
-

168 051 
427 638 
335 013 

_ 
630 534 

-
-
-

881 928 

-
-

687 224 
64 882 

324 468 

-
-
-
-
_ 

64 882 

-
-

161 632 
557 460 

-
-
-

439 330 
-
-
-
_ 

US* 

<7) 

1 731 
51 151 
5 194 
78 259 
21 143 

80 969 
13 955 
31 157 
38 082 
649 115 

2 983 
1 857 337 

1 774 
1 774 
24 173 

50 198 
2 049 
1 774 
45 005 
1 731 

8 654 
1 774 
12 601 
1 774 
1 774 

120 300 
1 731 
1 774 
7 158 

297 728 
41 543 
1 774 
1 774 
22 810 

91 742 
11 267 
2 794 
2 794 
9 541 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

2 

3 
1 

6 
1 
3 
3 
65 

186 

2 

5 

4 

1 

9 

29 
4 

2 

9 

(8) 

173 670 
393 336 
521 068 
807 580 
523 032 

744 856 
305 456 
126 235 
820 974 
130 513 

217 576 
360 058 
108 788 
108 788 
175 760 

036 780 
108 788 
108 788 
515 712 
173 670 

868 408 
108 788 
087 880 
108 788 
108 788 

573 344 
173 670 
108 788 
543 940 

873 168 
168 372 
108 788 
108 788 
066 972 

205 094 
652 728 
217 576 
217 576 
761 516 

Scale 

V*i/ 

(9) 

0.010 
0.161 
0.031 
0.255 
0.095 

0.412 
0.079 
0.187 
0.228 
3.890 

0.014 
11.130 
0.007 
0.007 
0.132 

0.301 
0.007 
0.007 
0.270 
0.010 

0.052 
0.007 
0.066 
0.007 
0.007 

0.589 
0.010 
0.007 
0.034 

1.784 
0.249 
0.007 
0.007 
0.125 

0.550 
0.042 
0.013 
0.013 
0.047 

Holy See 
Hungary 
Iceland 
India 
Indonesia 

Iran, Islamic Republic of 
Iraq 
Ireland 
Israel 
Italy 

Jamaica 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kenya 
Korea, Republic of 

Kuwait 
Lebanon 
Liberia 
Libyan Arab Jaraahiriya 
Liechtenstein 

Luxembourg 
Madagascar 
Malaysia 
Mali 
Mauritius 

Mexico 
Monaco 
Mongolia 
Morocco 
Namibia 

Netherlands 
New Zealand 
Nicaragua 
Niger 
Nigeria 

Norway 
Pakistan 
Panama 
Paraguay 
Peru 



Non-safeguards component Safeguards component Total assessment for 1989 

Member 

(1) 

Base rate 
% 

(2) 

0.10 
0.63 
0.18 
0.04 
0.19 

0.96 
0.01 
0.01 
0.10 
0.A3 

2.01 
0.01 
0.01 
1.24 
1.11 

0.04 
0.09 
0.03 
0.34 
0.01 

1.27 
10.09 
0.18 

4.81 
0.01 

25.00 
0.04 
0.59 
0.01 
0.45 

0.01 
0.01 
0.02 

100.00 

usf 

o: 

10 
64 
18 
4 
19 

97 
1 
1 
10 
43 

205 
1 
1 

126 
113 

4 
9 
3 
34 
1 

129 
1 029 

18 

490 
1 

2 549 
4 
60 
1 
45 

1 
1 
2 

10 199 

) 

199 
254 
358 
079 
378 

910 
020 
020 
199 
856 

000 
020 
020 
468 
209 

079 
179 
060 
677 
020 

527 
079 
358 

572 
020 

750 
079 
174 
020 
895 

020 
020 
040 

000 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

1 
6 
1 

2 

10 

1 
4 

21 

13 
12 

3 

13 
109 
1 

52 

271 

6 

4 

1 087 

(4) 

087 
853 
958 
435 
066 

443 
108 
108 
087 
677 

866 
108 
108 
489 
075 

435 
979 
326 
698 
108 

816 
767 
958 

327 
108 

970 
435 
418 
108 
895 

108 
108 
217 

880 

880 
644 
184 
152 
972 

648 
788 
788 
880 
884 

388 
788 
788 
712 
468 

152 
092 
364 
792 
788 

076 
092 
184 

028 
788 

000 
152 
492 
788 
460 

788 
788 
576 

000 

US$ 

(5) 

6 
110 
5 
2 

10 

68 

1 
17 

142 
1 

88 
78 

3 

10 

90 
717 
12 

342 

1 777 
2 

11 
2 

12 

7 017 

522 
631 
492 
844 
640 

263 
754 
754 
373 
849 

926 
029 
943 
173 
930 

754 
775 
754 
297 
754 

307 
475 
799 

027 
754 

688 
059 
327 
059 
013 

943 
754 
754 

000 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

(6) 

-
-

259 586 
-

6 229 782 
-
-
-
-

13 043 560 
-
-

8 046 770 
7 203 187 

_ 
-
-
-
-

8 241 474 
65 477 385 
1 168 051 

31 213 674 
-

162 233 326 
-
-
-
-

-
-

579 822 000 

US* 

(7) 

16 721 
174 885 
23 850 
6 923 
30 018 

166 173 
1 774 
1 774 
11 572 
61 705 

347 926 
2 049 
1 963 

214 641 
192 139 

4 833 
12 954 
3 814 
44 974 
1 774 

219 834 
1 746 554 

31 157 

832 599 
1 774 

4 327 438 
6 138 
71 501 
3 079 
57 908 

1 963 
1 774 
2 794 

17 216 000 

Equivalent 
in US* of AS 

1 
6 
1 

2 

16 

1 
4 

34 

21 
19 

3 

22 
175 
3 

83 

434 

6 

4 

1 667 

(8) 

087 
853 
958 
694 
066 

673 
108 
108 
087 
677 

909 
108 
108 
536 
278 

435 
979 
326 
698 
108 

057 
244 
126 

540 
108 

203 
435 
418 
108 
895 

108 
108 
217 

702 

880 
644 
184 
738 
972 

430 
788 
788 
880 
884 

948 
788 
788 
482 
655 

152 
092 
364 
792 
788 

550 
477 
235 

702 
788 

326 
152 
492 
788 
460 

788 
788 
576 

000 

Scale 

\/») 
(9) 

0.069 
0.481 
0.120 
0.041 
0.130 

0.996 
0.007 
0.007 
0.065 
0.290 

2.085 
0.007 
0.007 
1.286 
1.151 

0.026 
0.061 
0.020 
0.226 
0.007 

1.317 
10.466 
0.187 

4.989 
0.007 

25.932 
0.027 
0.388 
0.008 
0.299 

0.007 
0.007 
0.013 

100.000 

OS ~ 
m j* 

00 
.b. 

Philippines 
Poland 
Portugal 
Qatar 
Romania 

Saudi Arabia 
Senegal 
Sierra Leone 
Singapore 
South Africa 

Spain 
Sri Lanka 
Sudan 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

Syrian Arab Republic 
Thailand 
Tunisia 
Turkey 
Uganda 

Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 
United Arab Emirates 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and 

Northern Ireland 
United Republic of Tanzania 

United States of America 
Uruguay 
Venezuela 
Viet Nam 
Yugoslavia 

Zaire 
Zambia 
Zimbabwe 

total 




